Fifth Morgan Generation Joins Aetna Insurance



Henry S. Morgan

Special to THE NEW YORK TIMES.

HARTFORD, Conn.. July 2
Henry Sturgis Morgan of New York, son of the late J. F. Morgan, was elected today a director of the Aetna Insurance Company, the World Fire and Marine Insurance Company, the Century Indemnity Company and the Standard Insurance Company of New York. Mr. Morgan is the great-great-grandson of Joseph Morgan, one of the founders of the Aetna Insurance Company and the proprietor of the coffee house here in which Aetna was organized 132 years ago. His election marks the fifth generation of Morgans who have been represented on the Aetna board.

Mr. Morgan is a director of the General Electric Company and a trustee of the Pierpont Morgan Library, Morgan Memorial Park, Groton School and Carnegie Institution of Washington. He has been an overseer of Harvard College and manager of the Community Service Society of New York.